
             
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024 – 25 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY 
1 April Monday Session begins with Hawan  
6 April Saturday World Health Day: Healthy Food Celebration (Nur to 8th ) 

11 April Thursday Id-ul-Fitr 
12 April  Friday Baisakhi Celebration (Nursery to 5th) 
13 April Saturday Baisakhi (Holiday) 
14 April Sunday Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Birth Anniversary  
17 April Wednesday Ram Navmi (Holiday) 
20 April  Saturday Dance Competition (Nur to 2nd); Talent Hunt (3rd to 8th) 
21 April  Sunday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 
22 April Monday Role Play Activity on World Earth Day (Nur to 5th ) 
29 April Monday Inter Class Cleanliness Competition (Nur to 2nd) 
30 April Tuesday Submission of Attendance Registers 
2 May Thursday Inter House Football Match (3rd to 5th) 
4 May Saturday World Laughter Day: Jokes Competition/ Funny Poem/ Funny Story (All Classes) 

9 May Thursday 
Mother’s Day Celebration (Nur to 8th ) 

Inter House Declamation Contest English (9th to 12th) 
10 May Friday Parshuram Jayanti (Holiday) 
11 May Saturday Parent’s Orientation Program (Nur to 2nd); Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 
16 May Thursday Self-Introduction Competition (Nur to 2nd); Inter House Football Match (6th  to 8th) 
17 May Friday Periodic Assessment-I Begins  (1st to 8th)  
23 May Thursday Budh Purnima (Holiday) 
25 May Saturday News Reading Competition (6th  to 8th) 

28 May &  
29 May 

Tuesday, 
Wednesday Beat the heat - Pool Party (Nur to UKG) 

31 May Friday PTM-I (Nur. to 12th ); Submission of Attendance Registers 
1 June Saturday Summer Break Starts 

30 June Sunday Summer Break Ends 
1 July Monday School Reopens, Submission of Summer Vacation Assignment as per schedule 
6 July Saturday Hindi/English Poem Recitation Competition ( Nur to 2nd ) 

13 July Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 
18 July Thursday Blue Day Celebration (Nur to 2nd) 
20 July Saturday Investiture Ceremony  
22 July Monday Inter House Hindi Poem Recitation Competition(3rd to 8th) 
27 July Saturday Reading Competition (Nur to UKG), Spell Bee (1st  & 2nd) 
31 July Wednesday Holiday (Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day)  

1 August Thursday Show and Tell Activity (Nur to 2nd); Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (3rd to 5th) 

3 August Saturday 
Inter House Declamation Contest English (6th to 8th), 

Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (9th  to 12th ) 

9 August Friday 
Twist in the Tale- A Day with story tellers  (Nur to 2nd); 

Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (6th  to 8th) 
10 August Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 

14 August Wednesday 
“Kaleidoscope of colours”: An Intra class Painting Activity;  

Independence Day Celebration (Nur to V) 
15 August Thursday Independence Day (Holiday)  

17 August Saturday 
Raksha Bandhan Celebration (Nur to UKG); Rakhi Making Competition (1st to 5th ) 

Thali Decoration Competition (6th to 8th ) 
19 August Monday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 
24 August Saturday Janmashtmi Celebration  (Nur to 8th ) 
26 August Monday Janmashtmi (Holiday) 
31 August Saturday PTM - II (1st to 12th ); Submission of Attendance Registers 



5 September Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration; Teej Celebration (Nur to 5th) 
6 September Friday Hariyali Teej (Holiday) 
9 September Monday Grandparent’s Day Celebration (Nur to 5th ) 

13 September Friday Hindi Diwas Celebration 
14 September Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 
16 September Monday Mid Term Exams Begin (1st to 12th) 
21 September Saturday Clay Modelling Competition (Nur to UKG) 
23 September Monday Shaheedi Divas/Haryana War Heroes Martyrdom Day 
25 September Wednesday Reading Competition (Nur to 2nd) 
28 September Saturday PTM - III (1st to 12th ) 
30 September Monday Submission of Attendance Registers  

     2 October Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 

     3 October Thursday Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti (Holiday) 

4 October Friday Inter House Kho- Kho Competition (Jr. & Mid) Boys/Girls 

5 October Saturday Inter House  Cross- Country Race (Mid & Sr) 

8 October Tuesday 
Buttoning/Unbuttoning Activity (Nur to LKG);  

Shoe Laces Tying Activity (UKG to 2nd); Tie Making Competition (3rd to 8th ) 
10 October Thursday Ad-O-Mania Competition  by Commerce Dept. 

11 October Friday 
Dussehra Celebration (Nur to 5th);  

Inter House Declamation Contest Hindi (6th to 8th) 
12 October Saturday Dussehra (Holiday) 

16 October Wednesday Basket Ball Match (Mid &Sr) 
17 October Thursday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)  
19 October Saturday Science Exhibition(6th to 12th ) By Sci. Deptt 
20 October Sunday Karva Chauth (Holiday) 
23 October Wednesday Inter House Social Science Quiz (6th to 12th ) 
26 October Saturday Inter House Best Out of Waste Competition (1st to 12th )  

30 October  Wednesday 
Inter House Rangoli and Poster Making Competition (6th to 12th) 
Haryana Day Celebration; Submission of Attendance Registers 

31st Oct to 3rd 
November 

Thursday 
to Sunday 

Haryana Day (Holiday); Diwali Break 

6 November Wednesday Inter House Science Quiz (6th to 8th ) 

8 November Friday 
Inter House Maths Quiz (6th to 8th ), 

Inter House Declamation Contest Hindi (9th to 12th ) 
9 November Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 

14 November Thursday Children Day Celebration; Guru Nanak Birthday Celebration (langar) 
15 November Friday Guru Nanak Birthday (Holiday) 

22 & 23 
November 

Saturday Inter House Athletics Meet (OFF for Nur to 2nd ) 

24 November Sunday Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day (Holiday) 
26 & 27 

November 
Tuesday & 
Wednesday 

Athletic Meet (Nur to 5th ) 

30 November Saturday PTM-IV ; Submission of Attendance Registers 
14 December Saturday Second Saturday ( Holiday for students) 

16 December Monday 
Periodic Assessment-II Begins (1st to 9th and 11th)  

Pre-board-I (X & XII) 
24 December Tuesday Christmas Celebration (Nur to 5th) 
25 December Wednesday Christmas Day (Holiday) 
26 December Thursday Saheed Udham Singh Jayanti (Holiday) 
31 December Tuesday Submission of Attendance Registers, PTM-V 

1 January 2025 Wednesday Winter Break Start 
6 January 2025 Monday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti (Holiday) 
10 January 2025 Friday Winter Break End 



11 January 2025 Saturday Pre-board-II (X & XII) 
13 January 2025 Monday Lohri Celebration & Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 
14 January 2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
25 January 2025 Saturday    Republic Day Celebration  
26 January 2025 Sunday Republic Day (Holiday) 

1 February 2025 Saturday 
Yellow Day (Nur to 2nd) 

Basant Panchmi Celebration  
2 February 2025 Sunday Basant Panchmi (Holiday) 
3 February 2025 Monday Periodic Assessment-III Begins (1st to 8th) 
8 February 2025 Saturday Sayonara / Farewell of class XII 
12 February 2025 Wednesday Guru Ravidas Jayanti (Holiday) 
13 February 2025 Thursday Annual Exam of 9th and 11th 
22 February 2025 Saturday PTM – VI 

26 February 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri (Holiday) 

28 February 2025 Friday Submission of Attendance Registers 

1 March 2025 Saturday 
Award Ceremony;  

Result Declaration for 9th and 11th 
3 March 2025 Monday New Session Begins for 10th and 12th 
8 March 2025 Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday for students) 
10 March 2025 Monday Annual Exam Starts (Nur to 8th ) 
14 March 2025 Friday Holi (Holiday) 
29 March 2025 Saturday Result Announcement (Nur to 8th ) 
1 April 2025 Tuesday New Session begins 

 


